REINSTATEMENT OF AND AMENDMENT TO REAL ESTATE LEASE

THIS REINSTATEMENT OF AND AMENDMENT TO REAL ESTATE LEASE
(this “Amendment”™) is made and entered into as of the 21* day of January, 2017 (the “Effective
Date”) by and between FDG FLAGLER STATION II LLC, a Delaware limited liability
company (“FDG™), and CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, a Municipal Corporation(“Lessee™).

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, FDG’s, predecessor in interest, Florida East Coast Railway, L.L.C., a
Florida limited liability company, and Lessee entered into that certain Real Estate Lease dated as
of March 19, 2006, (the “Lease™) with respect to certain real property more particularly described
in the Lease as the Leased Premises (hereinafter referred to as the “Original Leased Premises™);

and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain letter dated December 22, 2016 the Lease was
terminated; and

WHEREAS, FDG and Lessee desire to reinstate the Lease and to amend the Lease to
replace the Original Leased Premises with that certain real property more particularly described
on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the “New Leased Premises™) pursuant to
the terms and conditions hereinafter set forth in this Amendment; and

WHEREAS, Lessee acknowledges that: (1) FDG MAKES NO WARRANTY,
REPRESENTATION OR UNDERTAKING, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED AS TO THE
CONDITION OF THE NEW LEASED PREMISES; (ii) Lessee, at its sole cost and expense,
hereby agrees to put the New Leased Premises in such condition for its proposed use and to
maintain them in their entirety; (iii) the New Leased Premises are leased as they currently exist in
an AS IS condition and the Lessee, who has inspected the New Leased Premises prior to entering
into this Amendment, accepts the New Leased Premises AS IS and shall henceforth be
responsible for any and all repairs and maintenance to the land and any buildings, facilities and
improvements located thereon; (iv) Lessee, at its sole cost and expense, shall perform all work
required for the preparation of the New Leased Premises for occupancy by Lessee; and (v) Lessee
does hereby accept the New Leased Premises as now being in fit and leasable condition for all
purposes of Lessee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises and
convenience contained herein and in the Lease, and for other good and valuable consideration, the
receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, FDG and Lessee hereby agree as
follows:

1. Defined Terms. Any terms used in this Amendment as defined terms, but which are not
defined herein, shall have the meanings attributed to those terms in the Lease.

2. Recitals. The foregoing recitals are true and correct and are expressly incorporated into
and made a part of this Amendment as if fully rewritten herein.

3. Reinstatement of Lease. The Lease is reinstated effective as of the Effective Date as if it
were not previously terminated.




4. Leased Premises. Exhibit A currently attached to the Lease is hereby deleted in its
entirety and is replaced with Exhibit A attached hereto. Exhibit B currently attached to the Lease
is hereby deleted in its entirety and is replaced with Exhibit B attached hereto and made a part
hereof.

5 Rent. Section 3(a) of the Lease is hereby restated in its entirety as follows:

“During the portion of the Term of this Lease from March 19, 2016 through
January 20, 2017, the Lessee shall pay to FDG an annual base rental in the
amount of $11,346.21 in advance on or before the 1st day of each term year, plus
all sales or use taxes levied by any governmental body for the use or occupancy
of the Leased Premises (“Sales and Use Tax™).

During the remaining portion of the Term of this Lease from January 21, 2017
through March 18, 2017 the Lessee shall pay to FDG an annual base rental in the
amount of $1,930.66 in advance on or before the 1* day of each term year, plus
all Sales and Use Tax.

“During the Term of this Lease from March 19, 2017 through March 18, 2018,
the Lessee shall pay to FDG an annual base rental in the amount of $12,981.15 in
advance on or before the 1st day of each term year, plus all sales or use taxes
levied by any governmental body for the use or occupancy of the Leased
Premises (“Sales and Use Tax™).

Rent shall be paid to FDG at Flagler Station II, LLC, P.O. Box 864638, Orlando,
Florida 32886-4638, or as otherwise indicated on the applicable invoices. The
requirement to pay rent and other payments shall survive expiration or
termination of this Lease until all Lessee’s Property (as defined in Section 14 of
this Lease) is removed from the Leased Premises in accordance with this Lease
and the requirements of Section 14 of this Lease are met.”

6. Authority. FDG and Lessee affirm and covenant that each has the authority to enter into
this Amendment, to abide by the terms hereof, and that the signatories hereto are authorized
representatives of their respective entities empowered by their respective entities to execute this

Amendment.

T Provisions of Amendment Control. To the extent the provisions of this Amendment are
inconsistent with the Lease, the terms of this Amendment shall control.

8. Force and Effect. Except as expressly amended or modified herein, all other terms,
covenants and conditions of the Lease shall remain in full force and effect.

9. Successors and Assigns. The terms, conditions, covenants, and agreements contained
herein shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their
respective successors and assigns. No reference in the preceding sentence to assigns shall be
deemed to authorize any assignment or other transfer, in whole or in part, of the interest of Lessee
in violation of any of the provisions of the Lease.

10. Counterparts. This Amendment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be
deemed an original. The parties agree that a scanned or electronically reproduced copy or image
of this Amendment shall be deemed an original.

«3-



[SIGNATURES FOLLOWI]IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this
Amendment the day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered
in the presence of: FDG FLAGLER STATIONII LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company

By:

Print Name: Print Name:
As its:

Print Name:

As to FDG
CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, a
Municipal Corporation
By:

Print Name: Print Name:
As its:

Print Name:

As to Lessee



Exhibit A

Ten (10) parcels of land extending westerly from the Railway’s easterly Right of Way
line of the City of Hollywood, described as follows:

PARCEL NO. 1: A 20-foot strip of land commencing 75 feet north of the north line of
Fillmore Street, if extended, and continuing north a distance of 275 feet.

PARCEL NO. 2: A 20-foot strip of land commencing 100 feet south of the south line of
Fillmore Street, if extended, and continuing south a distance of 835 feet.

PARCEL NO. 3: A 20-foot strip of land commencing 20 feet south of the south line of
Harrison Street and continuing south a distance of 895 feet.

PARCEL NO. 4: A 20-foot strip of land commencing 90 feet south of the south line of
Monroe Street, if extended to Railway’s east Right of Way line and continuing south for
a distance of 1139 feet.

PARCEL NO. 5: A 20-foot strip of land commencing 80 feet south of the south line of
Washington Street, if extended to Railway’s east Right of Way line and continuing south
for a distance of 1225 feet.

PARCEL NO. 6: A 10-foot strip of land commencing 200 feet north of the north line of
Taft Street, if extended, and continuing north for a distance of 482.3 feet.

PARCEL NO. 7: A 20-foot strip of land commencing 20 feet south of the south line of
Tyler Street, if extended, and continuing south a distance of 225 feet.

PARCEL NO. 8: A 20-foot strip of land commencing 87 feet south of the south line of
Hollywood Boulevard, if extended, and continuing south a distance of 150 feet.

PARCEL NO. 9: A 20-foot strip of land commencing at the south line of Sheridan
Street and Railway’s west Right of Way line and continuing south a distance of 30 feet.

PARCEL NO. 10: A 20-foot strip of land commencing at the north line of Pembroke
Road and Railway’s east Right of Way line and continuing north a distance of 32 feet.

SIGN NO. 1: An 11° x 30" parcel of land within Railway’s westerly right of way
commencing on the south right of way line for Sheridan Street and the easterly right of
way for West Dixie Highway (south). The northerly line located 1385 feet southerly of
Mile Post 347.

SIGN NO. 2: A 20’ x 32’ parcel of land within Railway’s easterly right of way
commencing at a point 4153 feet southerly of Railway Milepost 349. The easterly line

-4 -



being along the westerly right of way line for North 21 Avenue, and southerly line
located along the north right of way line for Pembroke Road.

TOGETHER WITH that portion of the operating right of way of the Railway from the
North corporate limits of the City of Hollywood to the southerly corporate limits of said
City, extending from the right of way limits to within 25 feet of the centerline of the
nearest mainline track; LESS AND EXCEPT those areas leased to other patrons of the
Railway and those parcels described above to be used for parking.

All as shown on Railway’s Drawing No. FDG 384, attached hereto and made a part
hereof (collectively with any buildings, facilities and improvements currently or in the
future located on the described property, the “Leased Premises™).



EXHIBIT B

@
. ﬁ L el |
0|z ‘
] ils i |
§ (©) |
A coe, s E 2 Legend i I s
< : | i fy )
< % : M b Areato b [7
o>l v e H A _m. . p A ea to be removed from Leased Premises VA | T [
Ly M Ey iy
§ + New Track = I
gr//%%. 14 i o 2 -~
» S LY i A
<. bl ~ _u_o .,_U = e o)
. =
§ v y ~ = Yollywood ‘ wd AposE B8R 1C k0 0 S
I 20 1 n 20 i 20 Bidrs/ m::__u zo 1 :
: . 0® , ‘
sl2s 134 E! 134.1 so- N /380 1340 " So'|_ i34’ r«b .3\ J34.t sl 1347 S0 12
b NORTH ThEN 2IST. |
| . ¥ 22 X 200" | . e AT RN
= 1 " - ] {
] ® L ————
|3 \\\\\\\\\\\.‘\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ L L7 7 I T TR T T 7 77 7V 77 Fadr 77 P L 7 o Y o 22
& [ - - - - T -
Pa.ceL Zow
£ e N DIXIE .
ﬂmm.__. nees o - PR R 7y - Rl vy e on|F123] s0' [F7 3 .u... “ . 73] s0' [@12 - 4n| 5o’ [$725
- vz -
C ¥ M Tq_ Q
g N a- ~
o _nm N -4 K
R 2] al4s]e] 1]z 4 | x5e| |1 l2i3|la|s5]e i{z!3|a4 G
—_— ~ | “4
L
!
I e
N o
+
DN W| REV.NO | DaTE | By GESCRIPTION
— dm _m. 1@ 7 16 7 4 e *w REVISIONS :
m
Je b 1| Parallet Q| _ ) —
REE w et MIRSTRVSTURE DG FLAGLER STATION i, LLG _
i FEC RAILWAY RIGHT OF WAY AND TRACK MAP : :
- RS, 1 ) 148 L]
: _ \“w k. FDG LEASE OF SPACE TO: ﬁ
§ fone m City of Hollywood
— = _ [orAwEY P Seale
o H ES U7+13TT 17= 100"
P ) CheCRen b7 L war Do
P i) _ S s on | _— co V.35, 271 202812017
FILE NO WG MO
348-1.23 FDG 384



[ R L ~  |legend i
; B = %
; 4
_ Hh.ﬂ( Area to be removed from Leased Premises A . 5 o
! ] | bl
ﬁ W New Track i = /45
| < z &
%
w . n r 3
.. e . -0 ﬁ i ] . ;
al Liojor 17 VRS
P gt R H Pl bZ i ¥y | X
e i T D I
) o a i |9 TR
u o e | ) =
— -1— — o B g f =i Ly
r
O IR ¢ o : A.m
j4 MQm.\\w it L Com ny C o . H w i . T,m.
g i 20 b 20 YR
LYV (3% | 55* Bey Bl 34y s0’ s’
AVE. - R
- ¥ - - e _ \__’ E—————— ——
=si—— L L £ te oa! L N
. e Lﬂl..m ) 25 _Ll\al.ltli\..\‘l-!! |
- e u il I
..Hl.\\.\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\N\\\\.\\\u\\\\\\\\\.\\\\\\\\ LEF TRX AT
- Y 1o s - =
HIGHWAY ’ o )
3 . ﬂ T TR s (R e ~ | - |47EE so' [T 1 -] - E [e7z3] = . - ﬁ.ud R
) . s *
~ ~ i M
i [+] m
d H e
1123 |4]|s5]e rlzla]sfs]e riefs 5 96 | o
REV NO DATE By DESCRIPTION ..xm )
_ REVISIONS ] o
i
Parallet Q=%
1 (HIRASTRUSTUAT b0 FLAGLER STATION Il, LLC n 3
& | 7 ie 7 16 FEC RAILWAY RIGHT OF WAY AND TRACK MAP Ey N e
s ll-......qu.fl T S FDG LEASE OF SPACE TO: - e
: RN TS : .___ D - City of Hollywood |
. . s S v, ¢ o N,
DRAWN BY m S |;I vvlrlll
_ _ﬁw _lw & ES 2THITY - 1"= 100' m
Pt A..._ ICHECKED BY VAL MAPR Date M ﬁ
| ' co V.S, 27¢ 2802017
o FILE NO DWG. NO )
_ 348.4-23 FOG 384 8
] 1 (] H




Legend

Area to be removed from Leased Premises

N
)

New Track

8371+ 874

Qo
~J

OSEVELT

MP 347+ 4501

O

o
™
MP 3an+4225'¢

2 z T o % o
| Q73

e -
Ne.i9 No/28 M_

I 35 o4 - e

' MEKINLEY

% CLEVELAN

ke RO

ce s A

-

= - Judﬁ,mﬂ _P\ = PO . = = o
Ng:20 oo ML i 5 i Vs, = ol P 5
_ ) = "

; -

@
= — i ——No.l4 Lwll Ay S
2 L —— L

—_—— e = —— e = —
2 \\k\\\\.\\\\\\\\.\\\\\\\xﬂ\\...\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\7\\\\\\\\ \\\\~\\§-
= L - A e - .H e i e o

) ¢ : * ®
% 0 U -
- #1735’ [€7E) - T - < TTERS| | so [ - s s [Ty 5 - AN
& g 8
(! < 4 11,
2 ™ L1
Qi o @ :
5|45 | ew w2z | s 4« 5| & |~ bz a2l et el o L. 2L &L & | = |dfa
i
& ™
i ~
5, £ REV. NO DATE Y DESCRIPTION -
o ﬁ fd REVISIONS .N n o
. 8 e : 14 . | Baralkes Q &5
(81 URE
N Pa < FDG FLAGLER STATION 11, LLC 7 ALl
s v = — PR FEC RAILWAY RIGHT OF WAY AND TRACK MAP 5 S
g :
| ! : _ o ; FDG LEASE OF SPACE TO: H f
¢ o — . City of Hollywood ——— 3 e —
= : DRAWN BY WP Scaie; “M s m
Wm | w ES 34741371 1"= 100° !
CHECKED BY VAL Map Date
[ole] V.3/S. 27¢ 2/2812017
FILE NO OWG. NO
348-1-23 FDG 384




=

V M A m- Am W mll St SRR .n-“T-_‘ ..... ‘Vrll|..|w|-¢| — e aa” _ ‘
i : ! { | | S
1 | 1
| | N o . SN
i | g | | o Legend T
| & P | - : : P ;m..a
| 'L | | 12 § - g g =
L | ! “|Area to be removed from Leased Premises 7T < .r..:n o
: v Poes | | | | 9 gt |
| ¢t | I ! { New Track 9 & T _h
AT “ eq | , _ | 7 k13 IR
. | ) v ~
K _ I8 1 ! ! - o o
&, ) ﬂ g S.M Q | g .m L | _ “ & .M‘.!
M oz gl s | N _ el w T &
N Xy | ld gl | i | Z ‘ D
| b 1 B | X o
e | @ e [ X — ]
| L m g
X * L | 7V ' < 2.8 2%
~ -A Ly | , ¥ | S | [1d X rtoa
‘ 3N _ ~ x| o R s i | @ % d—LFet
. 52 _ o | <€ T ‘ qe | AN
| [ ook Q
w25 o o R S o 3 b
m L | Ay m 18 f i N
E ) , Om = | ¥ | £ " ijz | 3la
191 5 ® | g ! N il B s
izl 2 Ne. 14t 1. | 21 MNolle] | o _ 2
24| rg!]l  sgpe: o2\ | - 24 | 5o St 7 160 SO S _ : >
S SO . — S ——— — — - lu; o 94" s0’ /o’ (40’ S0’ ae’ 200, 46.2| 4o
TIANSEN No.i1 7577 705z LM e
F HozZk Drivawoy r 3 < i Z5 ' XS500° i
\.w‘ Ney _\1 = =2 |-|¥. - 2 — - S |_n..{ ...__
Rk 25 | e o L5 Z5° i
R ) 5 s L SRR e Sy S e I Sl AT
f [ Sowsrerrrsrsromrpriy =, 277777 \\\\\\\\—\ £ L L2 LTI T T 7777 T T a7 777 I7 T 7 7T T T T 77 777 7T 7 TR 77
I- m e d . ,l. f . . 3 % -w - - - . - -
it 8 (
1 | ‘ . «
x “ T v g4 | 509 ¢o
H | ¥ ) |
+ : N0
B
- 1
o R ” REV NO DATE DESCRPTION m i b
v By {
2 o ® REVISTONS Z m ,
© I —
|z : Paralkr Q) 9
e b= 2 ) " FOG FLAGLER STATION Il LLC T
5 —— T P D FEC RAILWAY RIGHT OF WAY AND TRACK MAP pd {
N 783" /50" O T Tger T JEs7 - J ¢
.m = Z _ P . % ..w.o 5o 0 FDG LEASE OF SPACE TO: H SRS
P A IIJIJL'.FF ...... e 3 n,lxill...l.lllnhyr il...ﬁ; ! o
| ; ! I (g —
m |, f _ i | " ES e T3 i 1=t 3 |.“
(. o o e 3 o 1e o ¥ b, o, | G - B
Y i ﬁ _ Sed TRl w1 R g 5] S Eisam.ﬁn ?.Eso: _ 1 =
L) | | e | ! et { FILE NC Tﬂaza b
348-1-23 FDG 384




l‘..

|

) | I Y | N

— L e e 1 _|legend

B

SR
|
|
I
ST.
|
ST

g mals

S

Cr JOHN SON.s5as
1

W MF e piettm . L R Area to be remaved from Leased Premises § — e e
9 ooy
Gl S, — sl o ) o R b -  |New Track T (R
d 8 6 z lLis; Z a4 74
M WX - Ium eri—— A E e -
§ & S |
36 o4 I | I 2 Ol -
R 8] A x
R 5L =S 412 EERENE § ST - [ - -
m &3 29 8 - 29 . 5 £L 27 _ 8 - 27 & m 21 :
ru. .fm /o 4 / 230" .L 13¢.33 /5| /36,33 c /36.33" s /36, 33" %P WL 136,33 | /96.3%° 136.32° 5 /3¢.33
3 _ — = & ,
N _ @ N EIE
| | W Lasded]. | .| [
w2 sle|s]el V129345 |4 |7 23 | 4|56 |7 t o ls|s|s|efT | ¥ ¥
& L) _ by Q9
: 8 L ?. f
~ ]
. 46.2| 40'] go] 427 50 lszad oy (1. ] . 2o pns] 5o |esad e0] | -] .| 4o 3.0 4o’ 4308 &
y S ty
- ~----------NORTH T
L. 2 o e
J * % = 100" ==
e i P : . 3 = ~1-u
lm{__% . e 25 o B
77 LRI BT T 77T 77T I I T TZ 77 T 777 7777 \\\\\\N\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\.\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\k\\\\\\\\\\,\v.\ T R T
- qm Yoz 7 = = = .
v
& | NORTH DIXIE
¥

L &7 3o S.\_ o' | 60° [ S5 | 6% |40[ 35 | e | - - 2 B._ S8 40 [25] T~ (28] 28T 1T s e 5| 40’ [ 5aeT 30)30] CoT | &5
1 | | . |
d | | [ T [ !
| !
I _

- .L.Illl_

f %

[
| N U REV_NO DATE By DESCRIPTION

SR B N ;| REVISIGNS
Paralle Q

NFRASTHRUSTURE
FDG FLAGLER STATION il, LLC |

ST
™
ST

I
I
|
i

w
/BISY+ITE

FEC RAILWAY RIGHT OF WAY AND TRACK MAP

' i |
| i
| i
i
.. L
B v } _ v 4 m P FDG LEASE OF SPACE T0: w
W i o ™ | ied [0
! 9 i [T GRAWN BY
] 7 | o & cﬂ: Es e - O
' 7 am R R CHECKED BY VAL MAR [ ey
— 5| a 3 -~ {3 7 6 3 a 3 b co V.S 286 22812017 |
[~ i M . 1 E FiLE ho B i M 5 ¥
R L1zl |3 | | e e L P

-10 -



Legend

“ o — = |___fArea to be removed from Leased Premises i
1 E e — o — o
Lk — 9 Q MW! _J i [NewTrack 0
U p = el
e T ~ < =i N
ld |- - ol I — ] 1
8 s 71 & = 27 ) , 27 8 33 |  a—
/8623 | ;rl. /36.33"  |is 188.33° b | 136.33" 5L13¢.33 50° | __i3q48 } (34 58" 128 128’ _ ek
= T & o] ] B
\ R 2|3 _ 415 e ez | 3|4 |5 67 n
283440 v |- | do |gs8s 2833 45 | . |10 | !
§ amedl 1oL | | | 4
7 s 1 z 3| 4 5167 ",
9 8 9 _ 5!
Q > <
+ (
as.08) o 50’ |20 45| 40 T..: 5o’ |35 a0 - - l=o' 35 7re
)
N B L AVENU m
um% o 1007 ] 4 ~_Parcer No. 2 —~ 20 xR35° 20"
% 5
2 N T o£s
I i I P AT T AT Tl ST L5 AP 7 i P T T m.u\\\.\\\\\\\\\\: L7 7 AT A A7 A AT S A 67 &Y S0 4 37 i 4 0 0 A (8 4 \\x\\\\\\\\\\\\\ WL XIS IS

DIXIE I.O:ﬁb«

= 1]l =

6._3. G L J | T2 geT] e 25 |40’ [ 535]3013e] éo [ &o Nm:uj 38| 40 55 _ nu.‘ ! o] 55 _3‘ 55
| ' I 1 | _ i
mﬂ N | | ‘ A ., | _ |
,A.MA,H” \__WTH 3 2|1 w.m | iwi 7 (PYP AN T m m ,“ _ ,ﬁ L] 2 ”
ave ! { | i i |
| | 1 L | I
a | L _ 4..J‘ | “ S T m
. ! i “ ! | s REv hO | OAIE | By GESCRIPTION s ﬂ
oo N | i { ﬁ’|‘ REVISIONS - i
| ! I -
D Parallef Q _
I R — O E — m—al A E RASTRUCT LIS FOG FLAGLER STATION L LLE : |
&l i ! ! R ¢ o FEC RAILWAY RIGHT OF WAY AND TRACK MAP ﬁ
|

o ) i | 0 _ | _ O FDG LEASE OF SPACE TO; |
H W | [T e 1‘.'.” ‘ [y - !
i T [ .|I|]_ i M | & ke ﬁ 3 “ L )an.i_z B W Sode K & m

B ﬁ . . : Es a7y 1o i

CHECKED BY VAL MAS Dae
co v 3/5.28¢ 202812017
FILE NO) VWG NO
348-1.23 FDG 384




Legend

e} - o _ g, { IR
izt T’ wm T | o “ | ;'lnmj.Tll |,f||x_ cw/ | [Areato be removed from Leased Premises g
iz - SESRE A -8 N
. X L = ] _. % o M " |New Track =
-4 I P T e A SN S
—Ho |- ] N N S - ; .
v
o e 3 H
3 e 4 = o e
] /z8 / 128’ W /Z7' b 121 € e = {2/
— 0% u N "
_ £ ~ B G -5
7 ﬁ _ ook % ‘ S Hw
1] i bl
| , % m O i M © W.M b
itz sia|s5|s]|7 3m 192 _ 2+ 5|6 [} &< o |z
o i ~ e el
_ 3 X[ | 3 £ 3 3
I ’ - ﬂ ’ : W/w ” 2 _ X a/ﬁa. i F M :
‘23 so0'| 35 | 4o - - {20 3 7e’' |25 i = |42.5 i {-N 42.5
\ 4 -
}(om Z ﬂ.m m s Pavcec 7 g PrecEL B moc
- 20" R 8257 208 o ' ox 225" - -9 20 % 150" —
5 T i a5 ¢ —S7° 33t
i e et ] e T e W T G R, T —
CHRAA T T T T 77 Lt L7 T T T 7 77 7 T 7
L 9 —e— T
HIGHWAY 2 U . soyrh
T T - | 607 55 |40 [ 55 T 6o éa'] 127 [ #4077 &0 % 28] co'| [ o[ v [.és %540 /
] | o ki :
m m A | P d e =2 ﬁ v& =
| | | . ! | 8 | Lo wm. 0
| | = T ! _ ” | e3
| i ) ‘ i " &) P 3¢
_ i | i | | !
m _ fo e e | ! | - u. O -
i H | 5 Q v ESCRIFTH
_ m ﬁ | s “ ﬁ m. m 9 _ o = REVISION — m
1 i e | 2 & 2 ]
L . | 2 |Paralle Q| |x
: m m I e = ITISTIETURT G FLAGLER STATION I, LLC .
! S i { bemad e = > FEC RAILWAY RIGHT OF WAY AND TRACK MAP
4 ! 3 | X 71 6|l s | | — - — &
m _ | FDG LEASE OF SPACE TO:
_ _ R _ | 3817 —— 4

DRAWH BY P Scain
ES 34741371 7=
CHECKED BY VAL MAP Dato
co V.3iS.28¢c 2/2812017
FILE NG DWG NO
348-1.23 FOG 384

e F P



1 |Legend ekl o
= ~5 g G
MﬁI Area to be removed from Leased Premises g ] : L ] w. N o ] R
W - New Track —— . N
,M( . N e - Q
3 — | |
.. <[ 7 : L= o -
2 2 iy I /28’ 1 szs’ > /38,25 ﬁ 34 4
R . . J
ST 1T 7] [TT7TT ] EREEE I :
| H 1 1 ! 1 | { . o
~ ||~ _f.,_ . ol | | | 1 | - a
m_;u_mg%_m‘m “mw_w .h;m_m_q ﬁzu_,w_%_,m‘m_u Plzlsadls e 7| g
¥ _ [ | _ _ [ ¥ |- % Y Ly
\PF N I P e | 1 o I8 P PR | 8]
225 - | - |- |- ls2d] 2 |aslao] - | .| . |a0iss| sor asdrgd| | - | o | go'largsbsor lazas] 20| R « |40 |asss
- orcar B SOUTH (1 21ST. i1 NAVE.
"] Zo'niso’ —Jg ~feof— & ParCeL No. B Z20°% geo’ |
35 | ST EEE 7 _ S
i Cr i z V- 0 A L L L P L T S B 0 A
SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY
251 co™] G0 T mmm‘ 5577 40’ /15" 0”1 - T v e 1B |45 | BT - [ - T 58T 8567 =
* _ Wk ; _ A
| vt _ i .m
% W M, S V — REV. MO DATE BY REVISTON MONWONSJ—OZ mw
i 31 _ ﬁ _ Parallel Q ;
] ¢ i f TSR ebg pLAGLER STATION I, LLC .mrg
, - = _ ! FEC RAILWAY RIGHT OF WAY AND TRACK MAP m_
1 1§
i - @ , I _ i FDG LEASE OF SPACE TO: -
‘ﬂ M _ ,n | _ ﬂ,m
| _ | A f 7 = ,
o b i | i e ES - - 1 .HA
B — v M ! fenEcxED BY VAL MAF! Date mw.k
1 e |5 | a 3 54 41 5 oz | |0 T gy .mn
, i : | i 348-1-23 _ DG 384 e
| _ _ , A _ Yo
| z A T R P | &
. RN | , _ |
> . I I B |rag
i | : ' I ; ! ~ . it

-13 -



| T T e g 3 S TN [ |egend Lo
* A p— o S € (B o = S O
e 5] _' d L Area 10 be removed from Leased Premises 7 z
T T s PR _,...L.llilll—._l — NewTrack ] H
| i - % n 7 g
| e 6 e | e— Ll _ = T
AN N S M S TSI o < 1
25 ¥ 3 5 & 25 ) 25 a W
/36,33 U8 /36.33" /56323 s /56.33' 13¢.33° Vs 136, 33" /30* 132./8 .m
- Q
_ L T 11 T T LB
| ! W { | | | | + 94
Lo " | el lcl | 5] Ly
L Lo oo B, Bt 5 ) by 2 2456 ]l7 b2 ] 3]4i5 6|7 tlz2]3l4]5]c¢ wﬂM%
] ] 1T ] (e
_..M, | M “ ! 1 | ﬁ | WM ‘4
2388 40 - ,&.kﬁwa 50° |nir| 40’ - - laoleass) sof |gred g0l - - - | golesns] sl o7 a0l 4 | - ¥ - 2013 ,qmn_:
/ f
iz SOUTH 2). 2IST
e e A" " T Phmcer Neo. 4 ~ 201130 - " 7
S
£ z T
i S - s | 55 5
L st S L T L B L5 A, S SR i 2 T Ll IS T 7 i A ATl T AP i A oD . T ol s B T a7 P TP 77X [~
9
® 8 SOUTH DIXIE ¥
=n' _S, g8 35 ‘|40’ 55T g0’ ] I T 60’ [25)30] 3\_&__&# o [ T 6o’ | 55| g0 [ 402528 25] ﬁo.u t 60" T,, 1
1 i | | 1
i | | o i | i
19 ! “ | ; | m 12 12 ' | i Wt (32 m rte
2 ﬁ | m _ . _ _ _ | &) - 7 S8
'3. | D L ! I _ N o \J X
: | _ | . - _ _ - %
N ! s _ | 3 3 { | 3 Ry n|
s L . I B | L i s ® &3
: ! S | . i _ _ o it
g H } X | i ! * | | _ & ]
M 1y _ | .M _ | WA/ . _ [ | | REVNO | DAIE | av TESCRIPTION m—tn
.f_ H nw. | | | i i REVISIONS wl Y
] v | a—— ] : | o
Ty “ i P _ | Paralle Q)] < 3
X b _ s N | | [NFRASTRUCTURE -
. < _ . | , FDG FLAGLER STATION Il LLC oy
e 1,.« L7 &l & 5 a 3 | 2 — O — & 5 4 FEC RAILWAY RIGHT OF WAY AND TRACK MAP 4 _ z "
5 g & o
) B i i * (7)) | ” FDG LEASE OF SPACE TO: m
.M. i ] mu_ i o H | i g
! ! i ! , | @
_ | g T~ o = !
| | ES 347+1371" 1"s ' bl
-N T e e e G CHECRED BY [VaL wap = Dt m_r.
co ¥.¥5.28d 2282017 |
FILE N0 DWG. NO
348-1-23 FDG 384

= il



Legend

Area to be removed from Leased Premises

e i [ T o e o e
o LU. - 3 ¢ New Track N mﬁ
- SRS S () - | 7 S— L — |New Tra —~———{ &
z b N 3
e - ; L N ; : = g
e > z B 1<
= " o
4 - foseemriss U
)] o) O
~ A - ——q — o E# F - — R S
2 25 8 25 ) _ 25 . 8 3 28 | s
%_ /3970 s ima7 /355" |8l 1355’ /255" 8 (358" ; 13550 @l s3s5.5
[+ ) - ..l]n.w.
T T T T 1] ] T /I R A |
Y | I A , Lo | T ¥ ' B R
Tu w Lo Lol . [0 1 I I T B O O O O O O
e |1 |23 ¢V_mgmiq i w_mk; 5063 _Mw‘wwwh_.m_m%\ 4 ,.ﬁﬁm_uh.»w!m.,“..m@wﬁ |
i S 3 IS Y | 8. ! 1 | ‘ bR
3 P ! 7 . _ | | _ | Z .
_ﬁ L _ ] ” . _ _ I i _ I
mm. 8556 aa‘_ sl el |46l 45| 507 3;3\_ s _ - | 40| 4 s50'| 43 20| - | « | . |40 43| s50° @i 40| - l | 4c'| #2
w — \AN/ >< m S N
~ |—8o— _ "SRl PARCEL Mo, 8 ~ 20'%1225° IS |
- - " |
. 5 g ; 2¥ S/%* 33 F
LT e ] ] N — AR i - e
-r”mvs‘lwﬁ..\‘\\\..\\\\\\\ 7 57 £ s e A L L L L I 7 i S i B U T T 7 3 A T U B A B T X T P 7 z Z
i e et B o o i
3 HIGHWAY :
45 . 40 :
g ofl
3 Q 2
I ) 2l 4
SR M. ! ! 1 m
X / T“ REV.NO. DATE By DESCHIPTION
.,M wd ; T REVISIONS
3% | = O paraffef Q
Py .m 5 | 5 S |wreasTRUCTURT
of & 2 15 o 2 T 2 It s 5 FDG FLAGLER STATION if, LLC
L Y < | 3 | 5 f | FEC RAILWAY RIGHT OF WAY AND TRACK MAP
ﬂ .
I iy "V Q | FOG LEASE OF SPACE TO:
DRAWN BY WP Scale
ES 347413717 1%="
CHECKED 8Y VAL MAP Date
€0 V.3/8.28d uzs2017
FILE NG DWG NG
348-1-23 FDG 384

a 5



— —PLUJMN

Legend

New Track

Area to he removed from Leased Premises

OAD
j s |

luf
3 m_w
LOT 15 s
5 it
g % !
Q ; i
y &)
e [y} el |
~ PARCEL o Q ~ —
0’452’ b | L
L T.Vv
> 33 F — e —
n.\..\rb\.\\\\\\u\\\\v.\.\ V- T T L T F DT TFT TN LT DT TG T I TG T TE MG T Tl 78 Y EF I, ...n\\\\\\\\\..*\..\ﬂ ==
) o o o - T - - oty
1
QQL . " .q 7 50° %
o F Sl |
[ i - "
k12 (o | 6 | 4 | 2z W {13
,_ : : “ R m , _ W Q¢ 4
ml. - ] ' i ! n 3 m Qs
S T | ! % m { dJ W N =
X 4 : ) ! | x
C _ _ S i I P s 4 i /M > -n.mo
| i % ..:L
> 15 i5 4 | W "4
o ! ” REVNO | DATE | av DESCRIFTIGN >0 <
g . U: | g ! REVISIONS w FiE
] ~i i
mv 7 3 m | Paralles Q ! A
INFRASTRUCTLIRE Sz
! 7 FDG FLAGLER STATION Il, LLC U 1 od
> b , | FEC RAILWAY RIGHT OF WAY AND TRACK MAP § W o
a - =, m <
, 2 FDG LEASE OF SPACE TO: R I
E E _ ”mm m m. - W J I
t i mo f f ] .".." 0N
o © [DRAWNEBY e Scale
ES W7+13TY" 1=
CHECKED BY VAL MAP Date
co V.3/528d 2282017
FILE NO. UWG. NO
348-1-23 FDG 334

-16 -



